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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1462
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2005
WITHDRAWAL OF ECS CHARGES
Wagmare Shri Suresh Ganpatrao

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether ECS charges proposed and levied by the Postal Department in Mumbai have been withdrawn;

(b) if so, whether small saving agents associations, small investors, investors associations, Members of Parliament, Ex-Members of Parliament etc. have submitted representations in this regard;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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